

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 1068/2014

ROHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPIT

Respondent(s)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No. 271 of 2014

Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow,i.e. on 15th October, 2015 before
Court No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar