IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1068 OF 2014

ROHINI ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ARPIT ... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

- Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Transfer Petition.
- Permission sought for is granted.
- 3. The Transfer Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.
- 4. Pending application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•						U.	
•													J	•

(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI, OCTOBER 15, 2015. www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1068/2014

ROHINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPIT Respondent(s)

Date: 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

AR-cum-PS

Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

www.ecourtsindia.com